
New York City Mayor's Office of Contract Services 
FY14 Procurement Indicators  - Appendix J Environmentally Preferable Purchasing fy14

1

2
3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

A B C D E

Agency Contract Description Registration 
Date

Value EPP Product Type(s)

ACS On-Call Roof Repair/Replacement 5/9/2014 $195,725 Energy Star Products
DCAS Renewal - Req. Ct. Roof Repair - Manhattan South of 

Duane St ROOF REPAIR AND/OR REPLACEMENT 
MANH. South of Duane St.

5/16/2014 $2,000,000 Architectural Coatings

DCAS REQUIREMENTS CONTRACT FOR GENERAL 
CONSTRUCTION WORK NAE FOR GENERAL 
CONSTRUCTION - ASHNU

6/6/2014 $5,000,000 Carpeting

DCAS ROOF REPAIR AND/OR REPLACEMENT, BRONX 
RENEWAL- Req Ct Roof Repair - Bronx.

5/27/2014 $2,000,000 Architectural Coatings

DEP DEL-356ER - Job Order Contract WOH - General - 
CAPITAL

7/11/2013 $2,000,000 Energy Star Products, Lighting Products

DEP PLUMBING JOB ORDER CONTRACT FOR EAST 
REGION (JOC-13-EP) JOC-13-EP

7/17/2013 $6,000,000 Energy Star products, Plumbing fixtures

DEP CELECTRICAL JOB ORDER ONTRACT FOR 
SOUTH REGION JOC-13-SE

7/2/2013 $14,000,000 Lighting Products

DEP ELECTRICAL JOB ORDER CONTRACT FOR 
NORTH REGION JOC-13-NE

7/2/2013 $14,000,000 Lighting Products

DEP GENERAL CONSTRUCTION JOB ORDER 
CONTRACT JOC-13-EG

7/12/2013 $12,000,000 Carpeting, Architectural Coatings

DEP NYC Houses Rehabilitation Program - Region 6 HRP-
JOC-6

10/9/2013 $30,000,000 Energy Star Products, Plumbing fixtures, 
Lighting Products, Carpeting, Architectural 
Coatings

DEP NYC Houses Rehabilitation Program - Region 8 HRP-
JOC-8

10/8/2013 $30,000,000 Energy Star Products, Plumbing fixtures, 
Lighting Products, Carpeting, Architectural 
Coatings

DEP NYC Houses Rehabilitation Program - Region 12 HRP-
JOC-12

10/8/2013 $30,000,000 Energy Star Products, Plumbing fixtures, 
Lighting Products, Carpeting, Architectural 
Coatings

Environmentally Preferable Purchasing Construction Contract Solicitation

Page 1 of 8



New York City Mayor's Office of Contract Services 
FY14 Procurement Indicators  - Appendix J Environmentally Preferable Purchasing fy14

2

A B C D E
Agency Contract Description Registration 

Date
Value EPP Product Type(s)

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

DEP NYC Houses Rehabilitation Program - Region 10 HRP-
JOC-10

10/8/2013 $30,000,000 Energy Star Products, Plumbing fixtures, 
Lighting Products, Carpeting, Architectural 
Coatings

DEP NYC Houses Rehabilitation Program - Region 7 HRP-
JOC-7

10/8/2013 $30,000,000 Energy Star Products, Plumbing fixtures, 
Lighting Products, Carpeting, Architectural 
Coatings

DEP NYC Houses Rehabilitation Program - Region 1 HRP-
JOC-1

10/9/2013 $30,000,000 Energy Star Products, Plumbing fixtures, 
Lighting Products, Carpeting, Architectural 
Coatings

DEP NYC Houses Rehabilitation Program - Region 9 HRP-
JOC-9

10/9/2013 $30,000,000 Energy Star Products, Plumbing fixtures, 
Lighting Products, Carpeting, Architectural 
Coatings

DEP NYC Houses Rehabilitation Program - Region 2 HRP-
JOC-2

10/9/2013 $30,000,000 Energy Star Products, Plumbing fixtures, 
Lighting Products, Carpeting, Architectural 
Coatings

DEP NYC Houses Rehabilitation Program - Region 3 HRP-
JOC-3

10/9/2013 $30,000,000 Energy Star Products, Plumbing fixtures, 
Lighting Products, Carpeting, Architectural 
Coatings

DEP NYC House Rehabilitation Program - Region 4 HRP-
JOC4

10/24/2013 $30,000,000 Energy Star Products, Plumbing fixtures, 
Lighting Products, Carpeting, Architectural 
Coatings

DEP NYC Houses Rehabilitation Program - Region 11 HRP-
JOC-11

10/24/2013 $30,000,000 Energy Star Products, Plumbing fixtures, 
Lighting Products, Carpeting, Architectural 
Coatings

DEP NYC Houses Rehabilitation Program - Region 5 HRP-
JOC-5

10/24/2013 $30,000,000 Energy Star Products, Plumbing fixtures, 
Lighting Products, Carpeting, Architectural 
Coatings

DHS WINDOW REPLACEMENT 78 CATHERINE 
STREET

3/27/2014 $1,313,000 Architectural Coatings

DHS ON-CALL GENERAL CONTRACT AT PATH 4/21/2014 $900,000 Energy Star Products, Plumbing fixtures, 
Lighting Products, Carpeting, Architectural 
Coatings

DHS ON CALL PLUMBING SERVICES, CITYWIDE 4/17/2014 $492,905 Energy Star products, Plumbing fixtures

Page 2 of 8



New York City Mayor's Office of Contract Services 
FY14 Procurement Indicators  - Appendix J Environmentally Preferable Purchasing fy14

2

A B C D E
Agency Contract Description Registration 

Date
Value EPP Product Type(s)

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

DHS ON-CALL GENERAL CONSTRUCTION 
CONTRACT AT VARIOUS ADULT & FAM

5/12/2014 $3,222,000 Energy Star Products, Plumbing fixtures, 
Lighting Products, Carpeting, Architectural 
Coatings

DPR B073-111M RECONSTR OF THE BOILER & HVAC 
LITCHFIELD VILLA

1/29/2014 $520,000 Energy Star Products, Lighting Products

DPR B245-111M  Construction of a Comfort Station at St 
Johns Rec Construction of a Comfort Station at St John 
Rec Center, Bk

5/8/2014 $1,154,800 Energy Star products, Plumbing fixtures, 
Lighting Products

DPR RECONST OF POOLS CITYWIDE CNYG-1011M 8/6/2013 $600,000 Architectural Coatings

DPR CONST. OF A COMFORT STATION IN 
SOUNDVIEW PARK, BRONX X118-511M PLANYC

8/1/2013 $1,845,000 Plumbing fixtures, Lighting products, 
Architectural coatings

DPR B073-209MA2 For the reconstr WellHouse at Prospect 
Park, Bkl For the reconstruction of the Well House at 
Prospect Park,

10/1/2013 $1,847,040 Plumbing fixtures, Lighting products, 
Architectural coatings

DSNY REHABILITATION OF FACADE AT 44 BEAVER 
STREET

1/21/2014 $575,000 Architectural Coatings

FDNY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING SERVICES 2/26/2014 $14,709,450 Energy Star Products

FDNY HVAC & Refrigeration Maintenance, Repair, 
Installation Serv

6/30/2014 $8,574,745 Energy Star Products

NYPD NYPD Investigattive Interview Rooms Remodeling 
Project NYPD Investigative Interview Rooms 
Remodeling Project

3/14/2014 $1,462,604 Lighting Products

NYPD NYPD Compstat & Conference Console at Police 
Headq 14904

5/29/2014 $130,815 Architectural Coatings

NYPD CMD & Control Operations Surveill & Monitoring 
System at TB

6/2/2014 $142,711 Architectural Coatings

NYPD 13829 Rehabit & Modernation of 2 elevators-24 
Precinct Actio

9/16/2013 $867,000 Lighting Products, Architectural Coatings

Page 3 of 8



New York City Mayor's Office of Contract Services 
FY14 Procurement Indicators  - Appendix J Environmentally Preferable Purchasing fy14

2

A B C D E
Agency Contract Description Registration 

Date
Value EPP Product Type(s)

40

41

NYPD 13828 Repair of Tent at ESU & Garage Building 
13B0001

7/30/2013 $721,933 Architectural Coatings

NYPD 12801 Reh & Moderniz 1 pass.elevator & 1 freight 
Bklyn 12801 Reh & Moderniz pass & 1 Freight elevator 
Bklyn

9/11/2013 $836,000 Lighting Products, Architectural Coatings

Page 4 of 8



New York City Mayor's Office of Contract Services 
FY14 Procurement Indicators  - Appendix J Environmentally Preferable Purchasing fy14

1

2
3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

A B C D E F

Agency Contract Description Registration 
Date

Value EPP Product Type(s) Product Met 
EPP Minimum 
Standards? 

ACS On-Call Roof Repair/Replacement 5/9/2014 $195,725 Energy Star Products Yes
DCAS Renewal - Req. Ct. Roof Repair - Manhattan South of 

Duane St ROOF REPAIR AND/OR REPLACEMENT 
MANH. South of Duane St.

5/16/2014 $2,000,000 Architectural Coatings Yes

DCAS REQUIREMENTS CONTRACT FOR GENERAL 
CONSTRUCTION WORK NAE FOR GENERAL 
CONSTRUCTION - ASHNU

6/6/2014 $5,000,000 Carpeting Yes

DCAS ROOF REPAIR AND/OR REPLACEMENT, BRONX 
RENEWAL- Req Ct Roof Repair - Bronx.

5/27/2014 $2,000,000 Architectural Coatings Yes

DEP DEL-356ER - Job Order Contract WOH - General - 
CAPITAL

7/11/2013 $2,000,000 Energy Star Products, Lighting Products Yes

DEP PLUMBING JOB ORDER CONTRACT FOR EAST 
REGION (JOC-13-EP) JOC-13-EP

7/17/2013 $6,000,000 Energy Star products, Plumbing fixtures Yes

DEP CELECTRICAL JOB ORDER ONTRACT FOR 
SOUTH REGION JOC-13-SE

7/2/2013 $14,000,000 Lighting Products Yes

DEP ELECTRICAL JOB ORDER CONTRACT FOR 
NORTH REGION JOC-13-NE

7/2/2013 $14,000,000 Lighting Products Yes

DEP GENERAL CONSTRUCTION JOB ORDER 
CONTRACT JOC-13-EG

7/12/2013 $12,000,000 Carpeting, Architectural Coatings Yes

DEP NYC Houses Rehabilitation Program - Region 6 HRP-
JOC-6

10/9/2013 $30,000,000 Energy Star Products, Plumbing fixtures, 
Lighting Products, Carpeting, Architectural 
Coatings

Yes

DEP NYC Houses Rehabilitation Program - Region 8 HRP-
JOC-8

10/8/2013 $30,000,000 Energy Star Products, Plumbing fixtures, 
Lighting Products, Carpeting, Architectural 
Coatings

Yes

DEP NYC Houses Rehabilitation Program - Region 12 HRP-
JOC-12

10/8/2013 $30,000,000 Energy Star Products, Plumbing fixtures, 
Lighting Products, Carpeting, Architectural 
Coatings

Yes

Environmentally Preferable Purchasing Construction Contract Solicitation

Page 5 of 8



New York City Mayor's Office of Contract Services 
FY14 Procurement Indicators  - Appendix J Environmentally Preferable Purchasing fy14

2

A B C D E F
Agency Contract Description Registration 

Date
Value EPP Product Type(s) Product Met 

EPP Minimum 
Standards? 

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

DEP NYC Houses Rehabilitation Program - Region 10 HRP-
JOC-10

10/8/2013 $30,000,000 Energy Star Products, Plumbing fixtures, 
Lighting Products, Carpeting, Architectural 
Coatings

Yes

DEP NYC Houses Rehabilitation Program - Region 7 HRP-
JOC-7

10/8/2013 $30,000,000 Energy Star Products, Plumbing fixtures, 
Lighting Products, Carpeting, Architectural 
Coatings

Yes

DEP NYC Houses Rehabilitation Program - Region 1 HRP-
JOC-1

10/9/2013 $30,000,000 Energy Star Products, Plumbing fixtures, 
Lighting Products, Carpeting, Architectural 
Coatings

Yes

DEP NYC Houses Rehabilitation Program - Region 9 HRP-
JOC-9

10/9/2013 $30,000,000 Energy Star Products, Plumbing fixtures, 
Lighting Products, Carpeting, Architectural 
Coatings

Yes

DEP NYC Houses Rehabilitation Program - Region 2 HRP-
JOC-2

10/9/2013 $30,000,000 Energy Star Products, Plumbing fixtures, 
Lighting Products, Carpeting, Architectural 
Coatings

Yes

DEP NYC Houses Rehabilitation Program - Region 3 HRP-
JOC-3

10/9/2013 $30,000,000 Energy Star Products, Plumbing fixtures, 
Lighting Products, Carpeting, Architectural 
Coatings

Yes

DEP NYC House Rehabilitation Program - Region 4 HRP-
JOC4

10/24/2013 $30,000,000 Energy Star Products, Plumbing fixtures, 
Lighting Products, Carpeting, Architectural 
Coatings

Yes

DEP NYC Houses Rehabilitation Program - Region 11 HRP-
JOC-11

10/24/2013 $30,000,000 Energy Star Products, Plumbing fixtures, 
Lighting Products, Carpeting, Architectural 
Coatings

Yes

DEP NYC Houses Rehabilitation Program - Region 5 HRP-
JOC-5

10/24/2013 $30,000,000 Energy Star Products, Plumbing fixtures, 
Lighting Products, Carpeting, Architectural 
Coatings

Yes

DHS WINDOW REPLACEMENT 78 CATHERINE 
STREET

3/27/2014 $1,313,000 Architectural Coatings Yes

DHS ON-CALL GENERAL CONTRACT AT PATH 4/21/2014 $900,000 Energy Star Products, Plumbing fixtures, 
Lighting Products, Carpeting, Architectural 
Coatings

Yes

DHS ON CALL PLUMBING SERVICES, CITYWIDE 4/17/2014 $492,905 Energy Star products, Plumbing fixtures Yes

Page 6 of 8



New York City Mayor's Office of Contract Services 
FY14 Procurement Indicators  - Appendix J Environmentally Preferable Purchasing fy14

2

A B C D E F
Agency Contract Description Registration 

Date
Value EPP Product Type(s) Product Met 

EPP Minimum 
Standards? 

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

DHS ON-CALL GENERAL CONSTRUCTION 
CONTRACT AT VARIOUS ADULT & FAM

5/12/2014 $3,222,000 Energy Star Products, Plumbing fixtures, 
Lighting Products, Carpeting, Architectural 
Coatings

Yes

DPR B073-111M RECONSTR OF THE BOILER & HVAC 
LITCHFIELD VILLA

1/29/2014 $520,000 Energy Star Products, Lighting Products Yes

DPR B245-111M  Construction of a Comfort Station at St 
Johns Rec Construction of a Comfort Station at St John 
Rec Center, Bk

5/8/2014 $1,154,800 Energy Star products, Plumbing fixtures, 
Lighting Products

Yes

DPR RECONST OF POOLS CITYWIDE CNYG-1011M 8/6/2013 $600,000 Architectural Coatings Yes

DPR CONST. OF A COMFORT STATION IN 
SOUNDVIEW PARK, BRONX X118-511M PLANYC

8/1/2013 $1,845,000 Plumbing fixtures, Lighting products, 
Architectural coatings

Yes

DPR B073-209MA2 For the reconstr WellHouse at Prospect 
Park, Bkl For the reconstruction of the Well House at 
Prospect Park,

10/1/2013 $1,847,040 Plumbing fixtures, Lighting products, 
Architectural coatings

Yes

DSNY REHABILITATION OF FACADE AT 44 BEAVER 
STREET

1/21/2014 $575,000 Architectural Coatings Yes

FDNY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING SERVICES 2/26/2014 $14,709,450 Energy Star Products Yes

FDNY HVAC & Refrigeration Maintenance, Repair, 
Installation Serv

6/30/2014 $8,574,745 Energy Star Products Yes

NYPD NYPD Investigattive Interview Rooms Remodeling 
Project NYPD Investigative Interview Rooms 
Remodeling Project

3/14/2014 $1,462,604 Lighting Products Yes

NYPD NYPD Compstat & Conference Console at Police 
Headq 14904

5/29/2014 $130,815 Architectural Coatings Yes

NYPD CMD & Control Operations Surveill & Monitoring 
System at TB

6/2/2014 $142,711 Architectural Coatings Yes

NYPD 13829 Rehabit & Modernation of 2 elevators-24 
Precinct Actio

9/16/2013 $867,000 Lighting Products, Architectural Coatings Yes

Page 7 of 8



New York City Mayor's Office of Contract Services 
FY14 Procurement Indicators  - Appendix J Environmentally Preferable Purchasing fy14

2

A B C D E F
Agency Contract Description Registration 

Date
Value EPP Product Type(s) Product Met 

EPP Minimum 
Standards? 

40

41

NYPD 13828 Repair of Tent at ESU & Garage Building 
13B0001

7/30/2013 $721,933 Architectural Coatings Yes

NYPD 12801 Reh & Moderniz 1 pass.elevator & 1 freight 
Bklyn 12801 Reh & Moderniz pass & 1 Freight elevator 
Bklyn

9/11/2013 $836,000 Lighting Products, Architectural Coatings Yes

Page 8 of 8


