
1

2

3

4

5
6
7

8
9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

A B C D E

Agency Contract Description Registration Date Products Meets 
EPP Minimum 
Standards? 

EPP Product Type(s)

DEP Shandaken Tunnel Intake Chamber Impr, 
Electrical CAT‐212D‐E (R)

10/16/2017 Yes Downlight Luminaire

DEP Shandaken Tunnel Intake Chamber Improv, 
General CAT‐212D‐G

7/11/2017 Yes Energy Star Products, Architectural 
Coatings

DEP Wiggins Type Gas Holder Repair, North 
River WWTP NR‐42

7/6/2017 Yes Architectural Coatings

DEP Chemical Addition Fac at Ashokan Res,  2/2/2018 Yes Flourescent Tube Lamps, Flourescent 
DEP Solids Fac Modifications, North River  4/24/2018 Yes Architectural Coatings
DEP Shandaken Tunnel Intake Chamber 

Improvements, Plumbing CAT‐212D‐P
10/3/2017 Yes Faucets, Showerheads, Toilets/Urinals

DEP Wards Island Settling System Replacement  7/11/2017 Yes Energy Star Products, Faucets
DEP Cogeneration and Electrification, North 

River WWTP NR‐38
7/17/2017 Yes Energy Star Products, Faucets, 

Architectural Coatings
DEP Lvl 1 Step Feed BNR Upgrade, Coney Island 

WWTP SF‐BNR‐CI
2/5/2018 Yes Flourescent Luminaire

DPR RECONST OF BAYSIDE MARINA ELECTRICAL 
SYSTEM Q135‐115MA BAYSIDE MARINA

7/21/2017 Yes Energy Star Products, Flourescent 
Luminaire, Compact Flourescent Lamps 

DPR X039‐115M Pelham Bay Park,  The Bronx 
Reconstruction of heating system

7/26/2017 Yes Energy Star Products

DPR X010‐114M‐RECONS OF THE NATURE 
CENTER CROTONA PARK, BX 
RECONSTRUCTION OF THE NATURE CENTER 

11/28/2017 Yes Faucets,  Toilets/Urinals, Downlight 
Luminaire, Flourescent Luminaire, 
Architectural Coatings

DPR Reconstruction of the Roof, Brick Facades, 
& Turrets Arsenal M010‐214M Arsenal, 

1/11/2018 Yes Architectural Coatings

DPR CONSTRUCTION OF IDLEWILD NATURE 
CENTER Q392‐210MA IDLEWILD NATURE 

5/23/2018 Yes Faucets,  Toilets/Urinals, Flourescent 
Luminaire, Architectural Coatings

Environmentally Preferable Purchasing Construction Contract Solicitation



2

A B C D E
Agency Contract Description Registration Date Products Meets 

EPP Minimum 
Standards? 

EPP Product Type(s)

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

DPR RECONSTRUCTION MEN'S & WOMEN'S 
LOCKER ROOMS, CHELSEA REC CEN M260‐
114M CHELSEA RECREATION CENTER, 

6/13/2018 Yes Faucets, Showerheads, Toilets/Urinals, 
Flourescent Luminaire, Architectural 
Coatings

DPR R016‐214MA‐RECONSTR OF THE FIRST 
FLOOR OF THE NEW DORP CENTE R016‐
214MA‐RECONSTRUCTION OF THE FIRST 

11/14/2017 Yes Faucets,  Toilets/Urinals, Flourescent 
Luminaire, Architectural Coatings

DPR X010‐210MA3:Reconstruction of bathhouse 
in Crotona Park Reconstruction of 
bathhouse in Crotona Park, the Bronx

6/28/2018 Yes Energy Star Products

DPR RECONSTRUCTION OF COMFORT STATION 
BARUCH PLAYGOUND MANHATTAN M165A‐
116M BARUCH PLAYGROUND, 

5/25/2018 Yes Faucets,  Toilets/Urinals, Flourescent 
Luminaire, Architectural Coatings

DPR RECONST OF ROY WILKINS RECREATION 
CENTER KITCHEN, ROOF Q448‐112MA ROY 
WILKINS RECREATION CENTER KITCHEN, 

11/14/2017 Yes Faucets,  Toilets/Urinals, Downlight 
Luminaire, Flourescent Luminaire, 
Architectural Coatings

DPR CONSTRUCTION OF RECREATIONAL 
LIGHTING AT BALLFIELD 1 X010‐116M 
CROTONA PARK, BOROUGH OF THE BRONX

12/13/2017 Yes Energy Star Products, Compact 
Flourescent Lamps (light bulbs)

DPR RECONST OF FRONT ENTRANCE PORTICO @ 
BAYSIDE HISTORICAL SOC Q458‐116M 

12/20/2017 Yes Architectural Coatings

DPR CONSTRUCTION OF QUEENSBRIDGE PARK 
FIELDHOUSE Q104‐114M QUEENSBRIDGE 

12/13/2017 Yes Faucets,  Toilets/Urinals, Flourescent 
Luminaire, Architectural Coatings

DPR B038‐116M  Restoration of Comfort 
Station, Fulton Pk , Bk Restoration of 

7/20/2017 Yes Faucets,  Toilets/Urinals, Flourescent 
Luminaire, Architectural Coatings

DPR X111‐114M: Reconstruction of Comfort 
Station, Cedar Park Reconstruction of the 
Cedar Playground Comfort Station

5/18/2018 Yes Faucets,  Toilets/Urinals, Flourescent 
Luminaire, Architectural Coatings

DPR Q004‐113MA ASTORIA PARK DIVING POOL, 
QUEENS RECONST OF DIVING POOL FOR 

11/3/2017 Yes Architectural Coatings

DSNY MAINTENANCE SERVICE FOR FRESH KILLS SI 
2ND RENEWAL LOMMA CONSTRUCTION

6/12/2018 Yes Energy Star Products, Architectural 
Coatings



2

A B C D E
Agency Contract Description Registration Date Products Meets 

EPP Minimum 
Standards? 

EPP Product Type(s)

29

30

31

32

33
34

35

36

37

38

DSNY ROOFRECONSTRUCTION AT DISTRICT 12 
GARAGE BROOKLYN SANDHU 

9/18/2017 Yes Energy Star Products, Architectural 
Coatings

DSNY Rehabilitation of 2 Passenger and 4 Freight 
Elevators FIVE STAR CONTRACTING CO.

3/29/2018 Yes Energy Star Products, Architectural 
Coatings

DSNY 2 New Women's Locker Rooms Toilets in 
Bklyn 7 & 10

1/24/2018 Yes Energy Star Products, Architectural 
Coatings, Faucets, Showerheads, 
Toilets/Urinals, Flourescent Tube Lamps, 

FDNY HVAC & REFRIGERATION PREVENTATIVE 
MAINTENANCE, REPAIR & INST

12/1/2017 Yes Energy Star Products

HRA NEW INSTALLATIONS AND REPAIRS TO 
HVAC. NEW INSTALLATIONS AND REPAIRS 

7/10/2017 Yes Energy Star Products

NYPD Window Replacement and Asbestos  7/6/2017 Yes Architectural Coatings
NYPD Multi‐Yr Expedited Repair of Masonry, 

Brick, Concrete & Caul
6/29/2018 Yes Architectural Coatings

NYPD Repl. Upgrade of the Central Air 
Conditioning System 20 Prec

5/3/2018 Yes Energy Star Products

NYPD Repl. Upgrade of the Central Air 
Conditioning System 7 Preci

5/8/2018 Yes Energy Star Products

Total



1

2

3

4

5
6
7

8
9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

A B C D E F

Agency Contract Description Registration Date Products Meets 
EPP Minimum 
Standards? 

EPP Product Type(s) Contract Value

DEP Shandaken Tunnel Intake Chamber Impr, 
Electrical CAT‐212D‐E (R)

10/16/2017 Yes Downlight Luminaire $3,257,267

DEP Shandaken Tunnel Intake Chamber Improv, 
General CAT‐212D‐G

7/11/2017 Yes Energy Star Products, Architectural 
Coatings

$44,278,000

DEP Wiggins Type Gas Holder Repair, North 
River WWTP NR‐42

7/6/2017 Yes Architectural Coatings $10,436,100

DEP Chemical Addition Fac at Ashokan Res,  2/2/2018 Yes Flourescent Tube Lamps, Flourescent  $1,095,711
DEP Solids Fac Modifications, North River  4/24/2018 Yes Architectural Coatings $22,509,400
DEP Shandaken Tunnel Intake Chamber 

Improvements, Plumbing CAT‐212D‐P
10/3/2017 Yes Faucets, Showerheads, Toilets/Urinals $234,900

DEP Wards Island Settling System Replacement  7/11/2017 Yes Energy Star Products, Faucets $116,969,000
DEP Cogeneration and Electrification, North 

River WWTP NR‐38
7/17/2017 Yes Energy Star Products, Faucets, 

Architectural Coatings
$177,211,000

DEP Lvl 1 Step Feed BNR Upgrade, Coney Island 
WWTP SF‐BNR‐CI

2/5/2018 Yes Flourescent Luminaire $46,874,100

DPR RECONST OF BAYSIDE MARINA ELECTRICAL 
SYSTEM Q135‐115MA BAYSIDE MARINA

7/21/2017 Yes Energy Star Products, Flourescent 
Luminaire, Compact Flourescent Lamps 

$411,317

DPR X039‐115M Pelham Bay Park,  The Bronx 
Reconstruction of heating system

7/26/2017 Yes Energy Star Products $1,172,432

DPR X010‐114M‐RECONS OF THE NATURE 
CENTER CROTONA PARK, BX 
RECONSTRUCTION OF THE NATURE CENTER 

11/28/2017 Yes Faucets,  Toilets/Urinals, Downlight 
Luminaire, Flourescent Luminaire, 
Architectural Coatings

$2,648,260

DPR Reconstruction of the Roof, Brick Facades, 
& Turrets Arsenal M010‐214M Arsenal, 

1/11/2018 Yes Architectural Coatings $1,717,581

DPR CONSTRUCTION OF IDLEWILD NATURE 
CENTER Q392‐210MA IDLEWILD NATURE 

5/23/2018 Yes Faucets,  Toilets/Urinals, Flourescent 
Luminaire, Architectural Coatings

$6,180,683

Environmentally Preferable Purchasing Construction Contract Solicitation



2

A B C D E F
Agency Contract Description Registration Date Products Meets 

EPP Minimum 
Standards? 

EPP Product Type(s) Contract Value

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

DPR RECONSTRUCTION MEN'S & WOMEN'S 
LOCKER ROOMS, CHELSEA REC CEN M260‐
114M CHELSEA RECREATION CENTER, 

6/13/2018 Yes Faucets, Showerheads, Toilets/Urinals, 
Flourescent Luminaire, Architectural 
Coatings

$2,533,750

DPR R016‐214MA‐RECONSTR OF THE FIRST 
FLOOR OF THE NEW DORP CENTE R016‐
214MA‐RECONSTRUCTION OF THE FIRST 

11/14/2017 Yes Faucets,  Toilets/Urinals, Flourescent 
Luminaire, Architectural Coatings

$2,127,000

DPR X010‐210MA3:Reconstruction of bathhouse 
in Crotona Park Reconstruction of 
bathhouse in Crotona Park, the Bronx

6/28/2018 Yes Energy Star Products $2,385,700

DPR RECONSTRUCTION OF COMFORT STATION 
BARUCH PLAYGOUND MANHATTAN M165A‐
116M BARUCH PLAYGROUND, 

5/25/2018 Yes Faucets,  Toilets/Urinals, Flourescent 
Luminaire, Architectural Coatings

$1,543,951

DPR RECONST OF ROY WILKINS RECREATION 
CENTER KITCHEN, ROOF Q448‐112MA ROY 
WILKINS RECREATION CENTER KITCHEN, 

11/14/2017 Yes Faucets,  Toilets/Urinals, Downlight 
Luminaire, Flourescent Luminaire, 
Architectural Coatings

$4,369,415

DPR CONSTRUCTION OF RECREATIONAL 
LIGHTING AT BALLFIELD 1 X010‐116M 
CROTONA PARK, BOROUGH OF THE BRONX

12/13/2017 Yes Energy Star Products, Compact 
Flourescent Lamps (light bulbs)

$1,188,000

DPR RECONST OF FRONT ENTRANCE PORTICO @ 
BAYSIDE HISTORICAL SOC Q458‐116M 

12/20/2017 Yes Architectural Coatings $312,036

DPR CONSTRUCTION OF QUEENSBRIDGE PARK 
FIELDHOUSE Q104‐114M QUEENSBRIDGE 

12/13/2017 Yes Faucets,  Toilets/Urinals, Flourescent 
Luminaire, Architectural Coatings

$4,573,600

DPR B038‐116M  Restoration of Comfort 
Station, Fulton Pk , Bk Restoration of 

7/20/2017 Yes Faucets,  Toilets/Urinals, Flourescent 
Luminaire, Architectural Coatings

$1,342,426

DPR X111‐114M: Reconstruction of Comfort 
Station, Cedar Park Reconstruction of the 
Cedar Playground Comfort Station

5/18/2018 Yes Faucets,  Toilets/Urinals, Flourescent 
Luminaire, Architectural Coatings

$722,800

DPR Q004‐113MA ASTORIA PARK DIVING POOL, 
QUEENS RECONST OF DIVING POOL FOR 

11/3/2017 Yes Architectural Coatings $4,361,535

DSNY MAINTENANCE SERVICE FOR FRESH KILLS SI 
2ND RENEWAL LOMMA CONSTRUCTION

6/12/2018 Yes Energy Star Products, Architectural 
Coatings

$411,667



2

A B C D E F
Agency Contract Description Registration Date Products Meets 

EPP Minimum 
Standards? 

EPP Product Type(s) Contract Value

29

30

31

32

33
34

35

36

37

38

DSNY ROOFRECONSTRUCTION AT DISTRICT 12 
GARAGE BROOKLYN SANDHU 

9/18/2017 Yes Energy Star Products, Architectural 
Coatings

$995,999

DSNY Rehabilitation of 2 Passenger and 4 Freight 
Elevators FIVE STAR CONTRACTING CO.

3/29/2018 Yes Energy Star Products, Architectural 
Coatings

$3,500,000

DSNY 2 New Women's Locker Rooms Toilets in 
Bklyn 7 & 10

1/24/2018 Yes Energy Star Products, Architectural 
Coatings, Faucets, Showerheads, 
Toilets/Urinals, Flourescent Tube Lamps, 

$788,575

FDNY HVAC & REFRIGERATION PREVENTATIVE 
MAINTENANCE, REPAIR & INST

12/1/2017 Yes Energy Star Products $23,570,250

HRA NEW INSTALLATIONS AND REPAIRS TO 
HVAC. NEW INSTALLATIONS AND REPAIRS 

7/10/2017 Yes Energy Star Products $3,133,883

NYPD Window Replacement and Asbestos  7/6/2017 Yes Architectural Coatings $566,000
NYPD Multi‐Yr Expedited Repair of Masonry, 

Brick, Concrete & Caul
6/29/2018 Yes Architectural Coatings $9,415,942

NYPD Repl. Upgrade of the Central Air 
Conditioning System 20 Prec

5/3/2018 Yes Energy Star Products $749,000

NYPD Repl. Upgrade of the Central Air 
Conditioning System 7 Preci

5/8/2018 Yes Energy Star Products $799,000

$504,386,280Total


